## **RESOLUTION NO. 24-009**

## A RESOLUTION CONCURRING WITH THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT TO THE URBAN RENEWAL BUDGET COMMITTEE AND URBAN RENEWAL AGENCY

WHEREAS, there are vacant positions on the Urban Renewal Budget Committee and Urban Renewal Agency, and

**WHEREAS,** the Mayor has elected to appoint Cody Cornett to the Urban Renewal Budget Committee and Kristen Lillvik to the Urban Renewal Agency.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council concurs with the appointment of:Cody Cornett to the Urban Renewal Budget Committee; with term expiring June 30,2027, and Kristen Lillvik to the Urban Renewal Agency; with term expiring June 30,

2027.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective April 8, 2024.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 8th DAY OF APRIL, 2024.

Voting Yes, Councilors:	Kandall, Richardson, McGlothun, Long	
Voting No, Councilors:		
Absent, Councilors:	Kunyan	
Abstaining, Councilors:		

AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR THIS 8th DAY OF APRIL, 2024.

Richard A. Mays, Mayor

ATTEST:

Amie Ell, City Clerk